TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM785880

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Questel-Orbit, Inc. a/k/a Questel Corporation		02/09/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Questel SAS
Street Address:	1 Boulevard de la Madeleine
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75001
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4066227	QUESTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 239-4300

esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ellen S. Simpson Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BT00067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen S. Simpson
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 02.09.2023#page1.tif source=Assignment 02.09.2023#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007966 FRAME: 0263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Questel-Orbit, Inc. a/k/a Questel Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 2331 Mill Road, Suite 600, Alexandria, Virginia 22312 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), hereby executes this **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (the "<u>Assignment</u>") in favor of **Questel SAS**, a Société Par Actions Simplifiée organized under the laws of France, with a principal place of business at 1 Boulevard de la Madeleine F-75001, Paris, France ("Assignee"), to evidence the transfer of all rights, title, and interest in certain trademarks and trademark rights from Assignor to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark QUESTEL in commerce in the United States, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 4066227; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the trademark QUESTEL and the related United States trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the trademark and trademark registration identified in Schedule A to this Assignment ("Assigned Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

Questel-Orbit Inc. a/k/a Questel Corporation	
By: Intjura	
Name: Matjusa Jakopin	

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007966 FRAME: 0264

proxy-holder

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	
QUESTEL	United States	4066227

TRADEMARK REEL: 007966 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 02/09/2023